

RFA No.38 of 2009.

01.9.2010

Present: **Mr. J.S. Rana, AAG, for the appellants.**

Mr. G.S.Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Amended memo has been filed and placed at page 51-A of the Cross-Objections. Respondent No.8 Sanehroo Devi has died on 16.2.2002. Time sought for bringing on record the legal representatives or taking any other suitable/appropriate steps by the appellants. List the matter on 30.9.2010.

CMP No.477 of 2010.

The reference Court has enhanced the amount awarded by the LAO, against which the present appeal has been preferred by the State, wherein the cross-objections by the claimants have also been filed. The award amount stands deposited in the Registry. According to the learned counsel for the Cross-objectors-claimants, so far no money has been released to the claimants. In view of this, let 50% amount alongwith interest accrued thereon be released to the applicants-claimants by remitting it to their individual saving bank account numbers, mentioned in para-4 of the application. Application stands disposed of.

September 1, 2010.
(Pds)

(Surinder Singh),J.