

RFA No.38 of 2009

29.04.2016 Present : Mr. R. K. Sharma, Dy. A. G. for appellants  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 7, 9 to 24 and LRs No.8(e) to (i), (n), (o), (p), (r), (s), (t) and (v).

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of respondents sought adjournment for final hearing. Not opposed. Be listed for final hearing after two weeks.

29<sup>th</sup> April, 2016  
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),  
Judge.