

**RFA No.38 of 2009 & Cross
Objections No.340 of 2009.**

03.05.2017. Present: Ms.Meenakshi Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr.Neeraj K.Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.G.S.Rathour, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7, 9 to 15, 17 to 24 and LRs 8(a), 8(e) to (i), (n), (o), (p), (r), (s), (t) and (v) and Objectors.

Mr.G.S.Rathour, Advocate, states that respondent No.16 Smt.Maina Devi, wife of Shri Mehar Chand has since died. His statement is taken on record. Let consequential steps for bringing on record her legal representatives be taken within four weeks. List on **31.05.2017.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

May 03, 2017.
(krt)