

RFA No. 38 of 2009 & Cross Objections No. 340 of 2009.

31.05.2017 Present: Mr. Pramod Thakur & Mr. Varun Chandel,
Addl. A.Gs. for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for
respondents No.1 to 7, 9 to 15, 17 to 24
and LRs 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r)
to 8(t) and 8(v) and objectors.

Consequential steps on the death of
respondent No.16 be now taken within three weeks.

May 31, 2017 (ps)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**