

**RFA No.38 of 2009**

05.07.2017 Present: Mr. Parmod Thakur and Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. AGs, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No.16, be now taken within three weeks, positively. The opportunity now granted be treated as last and final.

**5<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.**  
(ysc)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**