

**RFA No. 38 of 2009.**

13.09.2017 Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, & Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. A.Gs for the appellants.

Though last and final opportunity for taking consequential steps on the death of respondent No.16 was granted on the previous date, however, no steps have been taken till today. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks further time for the purpose, however, as a special case and by way of indulgence as well as with an understanding that if the consequential steps on the death of the abovesaid respondent are not taken even within the extended period also, the appeal will stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

September 13, 2017 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge