

RFA No. 38 of 2009 & Cross-objections No. 340 of 2009.

11.05.2018

Present: Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Narinder Guleria,
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.G.
for the appellants

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate for respondent
No.1 to 7, 9 to 15, 17 to 24 and LRs 8(a),
8(e) to 8(i), 8 (n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t) &
8(v) and objectors.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate for the
applicant in CMP No. 3908 of 2018

In view of the order passed on the
previous date the appeal stands dismissed for want of
prosecution. Pending application(s), if any, shall also
stand disposed of.

May 11, 2018 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge