

RFA No. 38 of 2009 & Cross Objections No. 340 of 2009

04.07.2019 Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General
with M/s Amit Kumar Dhumal & Divya
Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Sunny
Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General for the
appellants/applicants.

Mr. Suneel Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. G.S.
Rathore, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to
7, 9 to 15, 17 to 24 and Lrs 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i),
8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t) & 8(v) and objectors.

CMP No. 5980 of 2019

Notice. Mr. Suneel Chauhan, learned Counsel
accepts notice on behalf of the respective non-applicants. List on
01.08.2019, as prayed for. Reply to the application, if any, be also
filed in the meanwhile.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, learned Counsel submits that
though he is not representing any party in the appeal, however,
his name is being erroneously reflected in the Cause List.
Registry is directed to ensure that name of Mr. Palsra is not
reflected in this case in future in the Cause List.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 04, 2019
(narender)