

RFA No. 38 of 2009 a/w Cross Objections No. 340 of 2009

06.03.2020

Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General for the appellants/applicants/non-objectors.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate for respondents/non applicants No. 1 to 7, 9 to 15, 17 to 24 and Lrs No. 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t) & 8(v)/Cross Objectors.

CMP No. 2837 of 2020

This application has been filed under Order 1, Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure whereby a prayer has been made for deletion of name of respondent No. 20, who is stated to have died during the pendency of the appeal, on the ground that sole legal representative of deceased-respondent No. 20 is already on record as respondent No. 17.

Having heard learned Assistant Advocate General as well as learned Counsel for the non-applicants and having perused the averments made in the application, the same is allowed as prayed for. Name of respondent No. 20 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents and the factum of his legal representative being already on record as respondent No. 17 is taken on record. Amended memo of parties is ordered to be taken on record. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2020
(narender)