

RFA No. 38 of 2009 a/w Cross-objections No. 340 of 2009

04.08.2021 Present: M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/non-objectors.
Mr. Pankaj Sanwat, Advocate, vice Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondents/Cross-objectors No. 1 to 7, 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t), 8(v), 9 to 15 & 17 to 24.
None for the other respondents/Cross-objectors.
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the applicant(s) in CMP No. 3908 of 2018 & CMP No. 14645 of 2020.
Through Video Conference

CMP No. 3908 of 2018

Mr. Hamender Chandel submits that this application has been rendered infructuous in view of the subsequent developments and the same be closed as such.

In view of the statement so made by Mr. Hamender Chandel, learned counsel for the applicants, this application is disposed of as infructuous.

CMP No. 14645 of 2020

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he may be permitted to withdraw this application, as there is some technical defect in the same, but with liberty file a fresh application, on the cause which is mentioned in the present application. Application is permitted to be withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

RFA No. 38 of 2009 a/w Cross-objections No. 340 of 2009

As prayed for, list for consideration on 1st September, 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 04, 2021
(bhupender)