

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Roshan Lal & Ors.

**RFA No.38/2009 a/w Cross Objection
No.240/2009**

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for appellants No. 1 to 3/non-objectors.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6, 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t), 8(v), 9 to 15, 17 to 21, 23 & 24.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time take consequential steps on account of death of respondents No.7 & 22.

List on 23.12.2024.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**November 19, 2024
(reena)**