

State of H.P. and others vs. Roshan Lal and others

**RFA No. 38 of 2009 a/w
Cross Objection No. 340 of 2009**

24.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants No.1 to 3/State/non objectors.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6, 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t), 8(v), 9 to 15, 17 to 21, 23 & 24.

Consequential steps bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No. 7, 14 and 22 be taken within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 24, 2025
tarun