

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Roshan Lal & Ors.

**RFA No.38 of 2009 a/w
Cross Objection No.340 of 2009**

27.10.2025

Present:

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3/State/on-objectors.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6, 8(a), 8(e) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t), 8(v), 9 to 15, 17 to 21, 23 & 24.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed by appellant No.4 to remove the objections in terms of the previous order, is granted.

As prayed for, list on 18.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**October 27, 2025
(reena)**