

State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Roshan Lal & Ors.

RFA No. 38/2009 a/w
Cross Objection No. 340/2009

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No. 4.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6, 8(a) to 8(i), 8(n) to 8(p), 8(r) to 8(t), 8(v), 9 to 15, 17 to 21, 23 & 24.

CMPs(M) No. 2065 & 2066/2025

Let notice be issued to proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 14 returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within two days.

As prayed for, list on **02.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

4th December, 2025
(raman)