

RFA No.38 of 2009

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG for the
appellant-State.
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel,
Advocate for appellant No. 4.

Steps for service of proposed LRs

No. 14(a) and 14(f) are awaited. However, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of appellant No. 4,
submits that the same have been taken yesterday.
Registry to trace the same and issue notices to the
aforesaid LRs for 02.01.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.12.2025
(Shalini)