

**RFA-38 of 2009**

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Mandeep Kumar, Dy. AG for appellants  
No. 1 to 3-State.  
Mr. Nalneesh, vice counsel for respondent  
No. 4.

Steps for service of respondents No. 14(a) to  
14(f) are awaited. Let the same be awaited for three days.  
List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**09.01.2026**

*(Vriti)*